

मेघालका MEGHALAYA

00AA 532198



As .

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate alongwith nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 17-North Shillong (ST) Assembly Constituency (Name of the constituency)

PART-A

I, Shri Joebreson Marwein, son of (L) K. Marbaniang, Aged- 50 years, resident of-Riatsamthiah, Block II, Near BBC Church, P.O. lewduh, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under: -

(1) I am a candidate set up by United Democratic Party (UDP).



- (2) My name is enrolled in 17- North Shillong (ST) Assembly Constituency, Meghalaya, at Serial No 96 in Part No 28
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is 9436102922 and my e-mail id (if any) is marweinjoe@gmail.com and my social media account(s) (if any) is NIL.
- <u>4</u> Details of Permanent Account - Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return: -

Y	, œ	7.	0	U	4		N	-	No.
	Dependent-6	Dependent-5	Dependent-4	Dependent-3	Dependent-2	Dependent-1	Spouse	Sell	Names
	NIL	NIL	NIF	NIL	NIL	NIF	NIL	AMJPM1708L	PAN
	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	AN	NA	The financial year for which the last income- Tax return has been filed
	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	Total income shown in Income- Tax return (in Rs.)

the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: -

(5) * Nam not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case (s) in which a charge less has/have been framed by the court/ s) of competent jurisdiction. NA

(\$) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction. NA

REGD: NO: 002

The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more: - NA

NA	jurisdiction
	con stayed by any Court(s)
NA	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed
NA	confe) with Hamer the chalde(s)
NA	Court/e) which framed the change of older taking cognization
	1
NA	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged
NA	Station/ District State.

 \equiv mentioned in item (i) above] : -The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases

NA	against the above order (s)	(
Session Case No 38 of 2016 u/s 451/436/307/304(2)/109/34 IPC r/w 6A of MMPO Act, 2010	section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	ם כ
Session Judge, Shillong. Session Case No 38 of 2016 Date of Cognizance: - Not known	cognizance:	נ ס

sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in year or more. NA

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: NA

240 CM COST

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

D The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and Z

Allen.

	whether any appear washing been status of the appeal.
NA	Whether any anneal was/has been filed against the conviction
	Punishment imposed
AN	Valid Of the County), Case 114
NA	Name of the Court's) Case No and date(s) of order(s):
	description of the offence(s) for which convicted
7.4	

3 That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

Ξ			=	-	N S
Details of	Deposits with financial Institutions. Non- Banking financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts).	Details of Deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term	Cash in hand	Description
N. KRWIMARBI	Details Furnished in Annexure-I at SI. No.1		Rs.2,10,235.03	Rs.40,000/-	Self Shri. Joebrenson Marwein
B X	Details Furnished in Annexure-I at Sl. No. 2		Rs.2,10,235.03 Rs.4,48,429.96	Rs.20,000/-	Spouse Smti. Badashisha. Nongbri
	N.	NIL		NIL	Dependent-1 Miss Daphilyne Nongbri
	N _E	N.		N I	Dependent-2 Master Kerry Kupar Nongbri
	N.	NIF		NIL	Dependent -3 Miss Chelsea Nongbri
	NE F	NIF		N.F.	Dependant -4 Miss Ibalapdiang Nongbri
	N _E	N.F.		NIL	Dependant-5 Miss Joanna Nongbri
	¥.	NIE		NIC	Master Gordon Kupar Nongbri



\(\)	≤	<	<	
Jewellery, bullion	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/Shi ps (Details of Make. registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm. company. Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving. Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	debentures / shares and units in companies/ mutual funds and others and the amount
Golden Ring	Z F	NE	N _E	NIF
2 tolas Ear	Rs.1,50,000/- Details Furnished in Annexure-II	NE NE	N.	NIF
GUYNNAWA D	NIL AP	<u>N</u>	NIL	NIL
GUNNA	NIE	N.	N.	NIF
	N	NI	NIL	NIL
	NE NE	NE	NE	N.F.
	NIC.	NIE.	¥	NE.
	N.	NE .	NE .	N.

OF MECH

Alm.

14	-
. 1	37
	ī
	•

≖	¥	É	
Gross Total Value	as value of claims/interest	thing(s) give details of weight and value)	The state of the s
Rs.2,66,235.03 Rs.6,79,929.96	Z	Value Rs 15000/- (Approx) Wrist Watch Value Rs.1,000/-	
Rs.6,79,929.96	NIL	rings one pair, 2 rings, Necklace Rs. 60,000/- (approx) Wrist Watch Value Rs.1,500/-	
Z F	NIL	NE NE	
NIL	N.	NL	
NIL	NE	NE	
NIL	NIL	N.	
NIL	NIE	NE.	
NIL	NIL	N _E	

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

	Dat	proj	W 7	7.0		No u
	Date of purchase in	property (Yes or No)	Area (total measurement in acres)	Location(s) Survey number(s)	Agricultural Land	Description
	, NE	Z	Ĭ,	F	NIII	Self
0	NIL	/* NIL	NIL ON	Z		Spouse
2001	-NI	+ NF	¥	NE		Dependent
7111	NII	NIL	NIL	N		Dependent-2
NIL	No	NIL	N.	NIL		Dependent-3
21		NE.	¥.	NIE		Dependent-4
Z		NIL	NIL	NIL		Dependent-5
Z		NIL	NIL	NIL		Dependent-6

(iii)							3				
Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s)	Approximate current market value	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Whether Inherited property (Yes or No)	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	Approximate current market value	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	property
¥.	N		Z				NIL	N.	¥	N.	MIL
NIL	Rs.73,00,000/-			Annexure-III	Details Furnished in	Ks./3,00,000/-	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	NIF	NIF	NIF	742
NIL	NIP I		¥				N.	N	¥.	NIL	717
NID	NIE	NE	N.	NE	N.	N.	NIF	NIL	NIL	NIL	777
NIL	N	NIL	NIF	NIF	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIC	NIL	NIL	775
NE.	N.	NIF	NIF	NIL	NIL	NIF	NIL	NE.	NIF	NIL	NIL
NIL	N.	N.	NIL	NIE	NIL	NIL	¥	¥.	NIL	N.	717
N.	NIL	NIE	NE	¥.	NIF	NIF	N.	N.	NE	N.	747

Man.

-7-

		T	T	1			1		T			_	_
Any investment on the land by way of	case of purchase) at the time of purchase	case of self-acquired property	property (Yes or No)	measurement in sq.ft.)	(including apartments) Location(s)-Survey number(s)	-	Any investment on the property by way of development,	case of purchase) at the time of purchase	case of self-acquired property	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	measurement in sq. ft.)	measurement in sq.ft.)	Area (total
D EASI	*	i	Z			NIF	N.	N	NE	NIL	NIL	N	2 + 5
TAHASI HALIS DISTRICT		0	Annexure-IV	Details Furnished in	Rs.30,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	Z	JIN
NIL	N.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NE	NIL	N.	N F	ZHC
N F	NIF	N.	NIL	NIL	N.	NIL	NE.	NE	NIL	NIL	NIE	NIL	ZIZ
NIL	NIL	NIE	NIL	NIL	N.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	ユース
NIL	N F	N.	NIL	NIL	NE	NIL	N.	N.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	717
NE	NE	NE.	NIL	NIL	N.	N N	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	N	755
N.F.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NE	NIL	N.	NE	NIL.	NIL	N.	NE	TUT

Ahne.

	NF		NIF
7	Ê	VIL NIL	_
1100	NIL		NIL
7	JIL		717

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

	=-	No.
Loan or dues to any Other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s)	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s)Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	Description
¥.	N.	Self
S A A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	NE NE	Spouse
WHEN STREET	N.	Dependent-1
NIF	¥.	Dependent-1 Dependent-2
NE	¥.	Dependent-3
NE	¥.	Dependent-4
NE NE	NE	Dependent-3 Dependent-4 Dependent-5 Dependent-6
N.	NE NE	Dependent-6

Allen.

	Γ										172			
	Sales Tax dues	Tax dues	Municipal/Property	Service tax dues	Wealth tax dues	Income tax dues	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	-	Any other liability	Amount outstanding,
	NIL	2	N	2 2	Z	N	NIL	NE	¥.	N.	NE NE	2	NIL	¥
)5	NIL EIST	NIE	NIL	MIL	NIII	Z	NIL	N.	NE	NIL	NIL	N	NE	NIC
Lawish orner	< NIL	NIE	NIL	NIE	NIII.	Z	NIE	NE	NIL.	Z	NIL	Z	N.F.	NIE
	N F	NIL	N	Z		Z	N.	NIE	N.	N.	N.	N.F.	NE	NE
	NIC.	NIL	NIL	Z	NIL	NII	NIL	Z.	NE.	N.	N.	N.F.	NIL	NE.
	Z	NIL	N.F.	NIL	NIF		N	N.	NE.	N.	N.	NIL	NIL	NIL
-	Z	NIL	NIL	NIF	NIC		NE.	NE.	NE.	N.	NIL	N F	NIL	NE
TIME	NII	NIL	N.	NIL	NE		N.	NE	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIF	¥.	N.
L														

Melne.

Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending.		Any other dues NIL
NIL NIL NIL	N.	N
NIL NIL		
NIL	NIL	N.
N	NIL	NIL
	NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL	NIF
	NIL	NE
NE NE	NE	NIF
N.		NE.

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self: Business.

(b) Spouse : Government Service.

(9A) Details of Source(s) of Income:

(c) Self: Business & Interest from Bank.

(d) Spouse: Salary & Interest from Bank.

(10) My educational qualifications are as under: -

) (See)			
5 Erry Mikeuer	1986	PU(Arts)	NEHU
* NO AR	1984	Matriculation	MBOSE
ING	YEAR OF PASS	EXAMINATION PASSED	NAME OF BOARD/UNIVERSITY

Alme .

PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

2 - 20	Name of the Candidates Full postal address Number and name of the constituency and State
	Number and name of the constituency and State
ω	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')
4	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above
ch.	Total Number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in subsections (1), (2) or (3) of Section 8 of Representation of the People Act, 1951]
6	PAN of

Am.

		œ	>	>	7								
=	-												
Developmen t/ t/ construction cost of immovable property after	Purchase price of self-acquired immovable property	Asset	Assets (Total Value)	Description	Details of Asse	(h) Dependent 6	(g) Dependent 5	(f) Dependent 4	(e) Dependent 3	(d) Dependent 2	(c) Dependent 1	(b) Spouse	(a) Candidate
N	NI		Rs.2,66,236.03/	Self	Details of Assets and Liabilities in Rupees	N.	N.F.	NE	NIL	NIL	Z F	NIL	AMJPM1708L
NE	Rs.5,00,000/-		Rs.6,79,929.96	-	Rupees.	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
NIL	NIC		NIL	Dependent-									
N.	NIL		¥.	Dependent-									
NE NE	NIL		NIL	Dependent-		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
NE NE	NE		NE	Dependent-									
NIL NIL	NIE		NE.	Dependent-									
N.	N.		NE.	Dependent-									

Mane .

	11 Highest edu	Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	ii Loans from		i Governmer dues (Total	= - Lab			0	0	0
PU (Arts) Pass	Highest educational qualification:	NL NL		ent NIL	ent NIL	NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL	ent NIL al) NIL al ns rs rs rs NIL al NIL NIL NIL NIL	ent NIL al) NIL al rs rs rs rs NIL al NIL al NIL NIL NIL	ed NIL otal otal otal otal otal otal otal otal	ed NIL	ed vital vit
SS NEHU	on:	NE.		NIL	NIL	NIL NIL	NE NE NE	NE NE NE	Rs.65,00,000/-	Rs.8,00,000/- Rs.65,00,000/- NIL	Rs.8,00,000/- Rs.65,00,000/- NIL
SHIKTERS CO	(W)	NIE	2 5	MIII		NF.	A A	N N		<u></u>	
MULIS DISTRICT			NIL.			NIL	NE NE	NE NE	NE NE NE	NE NE	
1986		¥.	NIL			N.	NE NE	NE NE	NE NE	¥ ¥ ¥ ¥	F F FF
6		N. P.	NIL			NIL	NE NE	N N	NE NE	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	F F FF
		N.	N.F.			N.	N N	N E	NE NE	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Z Z Z Z Z
		N.	NE			NE NE	N N	NE NE	N N N	¥ ¥ ¥ ¥	F F FF

OF MEGHA

Mome

VERIFICATION

- knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above:
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and

Verified at Shillong this theday of February 2018

10 of Part B above

Identified by :-

Advocate, Shillong

DEPONENT

NOTARY PUBLIC, SHILLONG

Bast Khasi Hills District Government of Meghalay a NELSON KHARNARBI NOTARY

ANNEXURE - I

1. Bank Accounts of Shri. Joebrenson Marwein: -

Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
HDFC Bank Ltd Shillong Police Bazar Br Shillong, Meghalaya.	05481600004159 ranch,	Rs.2,10,235.03/-

2. Bank Accounts of Smt. Badashisha Nongbri: -

Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
StateBank of India, Shillong Branch	10881461044	Rs.4,48,429.96/-
MG Road, Near General	al PO.	



ANNEXURE - II

1. Motor Vehicles of Smti Badashisha Nongbri: -

Type of Vehicle

Wagonr

Make/Model

LMV(Car)

Registration No.

ML-05E-8514

Chassis No.

MA3EED81S00451744

Engine No.

F10DN4275571

Makers Name:

Maruti Udyog Ltd

Manufacturing Year

2006

Amount (Market Value) Rs.1,50,000/-





ANNEXURE - III

Land of Smti Badashisha Nongbri

(i) Area of the land:

7,130 Sq. ft., more or less.

Location:

Riatsamthiah, BlockII, Shillong.

Customary Patta No. & date

99 of 2013 dated 24-04-13.

Inherited or Self-acquired:

Inherited.

Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.

Rs.NIL

Approx Current Market Value

Rs.65,00,000/- (approx)

(ii) Area of the land:

25,380 Sq. ft., more or less.

Location:

Umiarong, Umsning, Ri-Bhoi.

Customary Deed:

Dated 20/02/2016.

Inherited or Self-acquired:

Self Acquired.

Date of Purchase

20/02/2016.

Cost of land at the time of Purchase:

Rs.5,00,000/-

Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.

Nil.

Approx Current Market Value

Rs.8,00,000/- (approx)



ANNEXURE - IV

1. Residential Building in the name of Smti Badashisha Nongbri

2-Storied RCC Residential Building.

Location

Riatsamthiah, Shillong

Built-up Area

1,548 sq. ft.

Inherited or Self Acquired: -

Inherited.

Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. Nil.

Approx. Current Market Value: -Rs.30,00,000/-

Extent of interest in the said property: - NIL







मेघालया MEGHALAYA

š

QOAA 533553

ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

Election to the MEGHALAYA LEGISLTATIVE ASSEMBLY, from 17-North Shillong(ST) Assembly Constituency (Name of the constituency)

1, SHRI JOEBRENSON MARWEIN, son of (L) K. Marbaniang, aged 50 years, resident of-Riatsamthiah, Block-II, Near BBC Church, Shillong, PO- lewduh, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above Election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

1. I have not been allotted any Govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of Notification of the current Election.

OR

2. I have been allotted Govt, accommodation at Not Applicable, (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of Notification of the current Election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on Not Applicable.

Contd...2/-

"No Dues Certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto. <u>Not</u>

VERIFICATION:

I, the Deponent above-named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Shillong, this the day of February, 2018.

EAST OF THE PLANT DISTRICT

DEPONENT.

Identified by :-

Advocate, Shillong,

NOTARY PUBLIC, SHILLONG.

NEL30N KHARNARBI NOTARY Past Khasi Hills District Government of Meghalays